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CINCINNATI'S NEW MENTOR

Head coach J. Kelly Hall arrived in Clifton via Louisiana-Lafayette to become the
seventh coach in program history in 37 seasons of play. Hall had come off of a 2006-
07 season where his team was picked to finish third in the Sun Belt Conference and
ended up winning the conference’s West Division en route to claiming the leagues
automatic NCAA Tournament berth. In his first season with UC, he led the Bearcats
to 12-16 record despite losing the team’s top two returning scorers prior to the
beginning of the season.

RECORD SETTING DAY AGAINST MCNEESE STATE

The Nov. 21 matchup against McNeese State saw many records eclipsed in the
Bearcats 83-44 win over the Cowgirls. There were three team records that were
either broken or tied in the contest. Cincinnati shot 13-51 from behind the three-
point arc, and 10-10 from the free-throw line. All three numbers are school records
for a game as the 13 made three pointers ties a record that was set in 2006 against
Arkansas Pine-Bluff. The 51 three-point attempts destroys the previous record of
31 setin 2001 against Louisville and the free-throw percentage of 1.000 has only
happened twice before in program history.

ROUDEBUSH

After she sat out most of the 2006-07 season with shoulder issues, guard Kahla
Roudenbush flourished under Coach Hall’s up-tempo offense. Roundenbush led
the team in points averaging 16.5 per game, a total which was the seventh best in
the BIG EAST. A large portion of her points came from behind the three-point line
as she connected on 66 of her 166 attempts from behind the arc. Her three-point
percentage of .398 was the sixth best is school history.

BIG FIRST IN THE BIG EAST

Junior forward Jill Stephens earned the BIG EAST Player of the Week award for the
week ending Dec. 17. Stephens was the first UC player to be named the BIG EAST
Women's Basketball Player of the Week since the Bearcats joined the league in 2005-

06. Stephens led Cincinnati in scoring and rebounding in home victories over Wright
State (73-66) on Dec. 11 and Youngstown State (79-56) on Dec. 15. Stephens played
the entire game against Wright State, the fourth time she was called on to do so on
the season, and scored 19 points and grabbed nine rebounds. She scored a game-
high 27 points and notched her fourth double-double of 2007-08 with 14 rebounds
against Youngstown State. She finished the game with career highs in points (27),
field goals (11), field goal attempts (19), 3-point field goals made and attempted
(5-of-6) and assists (4).

SUPER STEPHENS

Junior forward Jill Stephens recorded ten double-doubles last season and led the
team with 9.4 rebounds a game. Her 22 rebounds against McNeese State placed her
in a tie for fourth place in Cincinnati history for rebounds in a game.

HALL EARNS 300 CAREER VICTORY

Head coach J. Kelley Hall earned his 300th career victory and UC won its first BIG
EAST Conference game of the season with a 69-49 win over Georgetown at Fifth
Third Arena on Jan. 8, 2008. The win was Hall’s 300th of his career. His record
currently stands at 302-134 and is two wins shy of 100 Division 1A victories (98-78).

ACADEMICALLY

Junior forward Jill Stephens was selected by CoSIDA (College Sports Information
Directors of America) to the 2007-08 ESPN The Magazine Academic All-District IV
women’s basketball second team. Stephens earned a 4.0 grade point average last
quarter and holds a 3.95 overall GPA as a communication sciences and disorders
major. She is the first UC women's basketball player to earn CoSIDA Academic All-
District honors since 1998, when Stephanie Geter and Jolinda Lewis were named to
the first team.
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BENSON BRINGS IT

Freshman guard Tenishia Benson made significant contributions for UC, earning her
first start against Valparaiso and scoring a game-high 25 points. She snapped Valerie
King’s streak of 21 free throws made in 2002-03 by landing her first 27 attempts over
the first six games of the season. Benson finished the McNeese State game with her
first double-double of the year, scoring 14 points and grabbing 10 rebounds, and at
Dayton she recorded a double-double with 13 points and 10 rebounds.

FROM DOWNTOWN

The Bearcats landed 198 three-pointers in 2007-08 and averaged 7.07 treys a game.
In the 25th game of the season, against West Virginia, UC hit nine three-pointers

in the first half, setting a new school record for 3-pointers made in a season. The
previous record of 177, set during the 2003-04 season, was earned in 31 games.

2007-08 BIG EAST Standings

FINE AT THE LINE

The Bearcats connected on 330-0f-449 attempts for a .735 percentage at the free
throw line. Freshman Tenishia Benson was an outstanding 11-for-11 from the line
in the win over Valparaiso and followed up that performance by going 9-for-9
against Duquesne. The Bearcats did not miss at the line against McNeese State,
going 10-for-10 as a team and tying the school record of 100 percent from the free
throw line. The 2003-04 team was perfect from the line twice, landing 11-for-11
against Indiana State and going 14-for-14 against Loyola Marymount. Against USF,
Cincinnati was 18-for-19 from the line (tied for fourth, 94.7%) with four of the five
players who went to the line shooting perfect. UC’s percentage of 73.5 from the
charity stripe ranked third in the school record book.

IN CASEYOU MISSED IT

Cincinnati’s 73-66 victory over Wright State on Dec. 11, 2007 was the 1,000th game
played in women’s basketball history at UC. The Bearcats are now 540-480 overall in
their 37th season of play.

BIG EAST OVERALL
Team Record Pct Home Away  Streak Record Pct Home Away  Neutral  Streak
Connecticut 15-1 .938 8-0 7-1 W7 36-2 947 16-0 10-1 10-1 L1
Rutgers 14-2 875 8-0 6-2 L1 27-7 794 14-1 9-4 4-2 L1
West Virginia 12-4 750 7-1 5-3 L1 25-8 758 1-1 9-4 5-3 L1
Notre Dame 11-5 688 6-2 5-3 L1 25-9 735 13-3 10-4 2-2 L1
Louisville 10-6 625 6-2 4-4 W1 26-10 722 10-2 10-5 6-3 L1
Syracuse 10-6 .625 6-2 4-4 W1 22-9 710 13-2 7-5 2-2 12
Pittsburgh 10-6 625 6-2 4-4 W1 24-11 .686 9-2 7-6 83 L1
DePaul 8-8 .500 3-5 5-3 W1 20-12 625 9-6 9-3 2-3 12
Marquette 8-8 .500 6-2 2-6 L1 21-14 .600 14-3 7-9 0-2 W5
St. John's 7-9 438 4-4 3-5 W3 18-15 545 1-5 5-9 2-1 L1
Georgetown 5-1 312 53 0-8 L1 15-14 517 1-3 3-10 1-1 L1
Villanova 5-11 312 3-5 2-6 L4 17-16 515 9-6 7-9 1-1 L1
USF 5-11 312 3-5 2-6 W2 16-16 .500 10-6 3-8 3-2 2
Seton Hall 3-13 .188 1-7 2-6 L10 13-15 464 7-7 4-8 2-0 L10
Cincinnati 3-13 .188 2-6 1-7 W1 12-16 429 9-8 3-8 0-0 W1
Providence 2-14 125 1-7 1-7 L4 12-17 414 6-9 6-7 0-1 L4
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E Player GP GS Min Avg FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct FT FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg RECORD:  Overall Home Away Neutral
(%) 3 veral ome Away Neutra
m

Jg ROUDEBUSH 28 27 996 356 156 351 444 66 166 .398 83 107 .776 40 115 155 55 49 0 68 95 8 33 461 165 ALLGAMES 1216 98 38 00
z = - o -
O | Conference 16 15 575 359 89 208 428 41 99 414 42 61 689 19 54 73 46 30 0 37 67 3 23 261 163 (ONFERENCE 3132617 00
= NON-CONFERENCE 93 72 211 0-0
§ STEPHENS 28 28 1046 37.4 136 307 443 38 90 422 54 67 .806 105 158 263 94 57 0 26 79 7 16 364 130 coonrpvorpionc 10 5d of Total
|| Conference 16 16 586 36.6 59 151 391 23 58 .397 30 35 .857 45 88 133 83 34 0 10 41 3 10 171 107 Cindnnati 834 895 13 1742
° Opponents 871 971 5 1847
% JACOBS 2828 925330 89 273 326 31 116 267 36 59 610 12 86 98 35 31 111 81 1 35 M5 88 Lucnmene e
> | Conference 16 16 521 32.6 37 137 .270 12 56 .214 22 34 647 5 47 52 33 21 1 58 51 4 15 108 68 SCORING 1742 1847
= Points per game 62.2 66.0
G | BENSON 28 23 748 267 76 203 374 15 52 288 69 83 .831 60 80 140 50 50 1 37 51 0 21 236 84 Scoring margin P i
~ | Conference 16 12 363 227 23 82 280 5 22 207 29 37 784 25 30 55 34 24 0 19 34 0 11 8 50 FIELDGOALS-ATT 607-1590 696-1674
9 Field goal pct 382 416
rrI; GRABOSKI 28 27 831297 56 146 384 19 48 39 23 46 500 59 83 142 51 90 4 34 58 18 16 154 55 oo O T
g0 | Conference 16 15 476 29.8 28 65 431 10 22 455 12 23 522 21 52 73 46 53 1 13 28 9 10 78 49  3-pointFGpct 332 359
ﬁ 3-pt FG made per game 7.1 7.2
T | STEVENS 24 4 399166 30 102 .294 11 46 239 40 50 800 2 17 19 08 27 1 34 45 0 7 M 46 peeoc 330449 253374
Pl Conference 15 4 283 189 22 70 314 7 29 241 30 38 789 2 10 12 08 22 1 23 34 0 6 8 54 freethrowpct 735 676
g REBOUNDS 1060 1008
g MORGAN 27 1 352130 33 99 333 11 43 2% 10 15 667 33 47 80 30 36 0 19 28 2 7 8 32 puoidceine 79 360
é’ Conference 15 0 176 117 15 49 306 7 23 304 6 8 750 10 15 25 17 12 0 7 13 1 4 43 29  Reboundingmargin +19 -
m ASSISTS 336 435
=3 BROGAN 1901152 80 1566227 7 36 1% 4 580 8 9 1709 90 4 0 3 3 422 yeem 20 155
T | Conference 11 1 76 69 5 30 .167 1 15 .067 2 3 667 4 3 7 06 2 0 2 4 0 3 13 12 TURNOVERS 82 48
g Turnovers per game 17.2 14.9
s 0GIDE 01176 88 16 43372 0 000 1 17 647 14 18 3216 180 3 19 32 B 22y 23 )
S.;’ Conference 15 1 144 96 14 38 368 0 0 .000 6 11 545 11 14 25 17 12 0 2 17 3 2 34 23 Assist/tumoverratio 0.7 10
A STEALS 140 238
§ TEAM 5361 14 41 4 16 Steals per game 5.0 8.5
L 35 34 69 43 4 8 BLOCKS 52 100
° Blocks per game 19 36
% Total 2 607 1590 382 198 597 332 330 449 735 386 674 1060 37.9 371 7 336 482 52 140 1742 622 ynnine STREAK 1 )
Q | Conference 16 292 830 352 106 324 327 179 250 716 177 347 524 32.8 214 3 171 297 23 84 869 543  Homewinstreak 0 -
3 ATTENDANCE M7 3m97
§ Opponents 28 696 1674 416 202 562 359 253 374 676 357 651 1008 360 464 - 435 418 100 2381847 660 o omecnvoicome 17419 11-3400
A Conference 16 421 956 440 115 295 390 155 228 .680 220 396 616 385 264 - 269 237 64 1521112 69.5  Neutralsite-Avg/Game - 0-0
>
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STATS/RESULTS

Opponent Date Score WL FG FGA Pct 3FG  FGA Pct FT _FTA Pt Off Def Tot Avg TO Blk St Pts Avg
Michigan 11/13/07  46-55 L 20 58 .345 3 20 .150 3 4 750 17 22 39 390 8 7 16 1 4 46 460
Valparaiso 11/16/07 9669 W 34 64 531 9 19 474 19 22 864 18 27 45 40 12 18 18 0 3 9% 710
Duquesne 11/19/07  90-82 Wot 28 69 406 12 23 52 22 30 73 16 35 51 450 17 17 15 3 6 90 773
McNeese State ~ 11/21/07 8344 W 30 84 357 13 51 255 10 10 1.000 30 30 60 488 10 19 10 8 3 8 788
Preshyterian 11/26/07 80-47 W 28 70 .400 10 27 370 14 18 778 19 35 54 498 16 16 16 4 6 80 79.0
at Dayton 11/29/07  53-69 L 18 52 346 4 15 267 13 20 650 11 27 38 478 13 7 18 2 5 53 747
at Xavier 12/01/07 6155 W 22 59 373 8 26 308 9 12 750 16 24 40 467 15 10 12 3 6 61 727
Wright State 121107 73-66 W 27 54 500 1 6 167 18 24 750 10 24 34 451 9 13 11 1 6 73 728
Youngstown State 12/15/07 79-56 W 27 67 403 10 22 455 15 18 833 19 25 44 450 14 21 12 2 5 79 734
Central Michigan  12/17/07 82-69 W 30 75 400 1 37 297 1 17 647 25 24 49 454 12 16 11 1 7 8 743
Indiana 12/20/07  59-66 L 25 60 .417 6 15 .400 3 6 500 17 22 39 448 12 9 21 2 4 59 729
atTennesseeTech 12/29/07 71-57 W 26 48 542 5 2 47 14 18 7718 11 32 43 47 19 1225 2 1 71 728
at Seton Hall 01/05/08  43-54 L 15 52 .288 3 16 188 10 11 909 12 23 35 439 13 10 17 5 9 43 705
Georgetown 01/08/08 6949 W 18 44 409 11 23 48 22 29 75 9 27 36 434 9 15 21 2 8 69 704
Pittsburgh 01/12/08  61-86 L 19 57 333 8 24 333 15 21 714 16 17 33 47 17 12 13 1 3 61 697
at Louisville 01/15/08  37-69 L 16 53 .302 1 19 .053 4 10 400 13 17 30 419 16 4 18 1 6 37 617
at Connecticut ~ 01/19/08  49-86 L 18 62 .29 8 28 286 5 6 833 12 18 30 412 10 13 17 0 6 49 66.6
Rutgers 01/22/08 41-71 L 13 5 .232 7 27 259 8 10 .80 16 18 34 408 1 9 1M 0 4 41 652
at DePaul 01/26/08  51-81 L 18 55 327 8 25 320 7 10 700 12 24 36 405 10 7 23 3 8 51 644
Louisville 01/30/08  56-79 L 19 50 .380 8 25 320 10 14 74 6 19 25 398 16 14 22 2 5 56 640
Notre Dame 02/02/08  41-73 L 14 48 292 5 15 333 8§ 18 444 8 23 31 393 18 7 19 1 4 41 629
at Marquette 02/05/08  65-72 L 2 49 429 9 24 375 14 20 700 11 19 30 389 19 14 27 1 3 65 630
USF 02/09/08 7467 W 24 55 436 8 19 41 18 19 947 9 29 38 389 13 11 16 2 2 74 635
atVillanova 02/16/08  50-69 L 22 46 478 2 9 222 4 8 500 5 18 23 382 12 9 15 0 5 5 629
West Virginia 02/19/08  63-82 L 19 46 413 13 24 52 12 21 57 9 18 27 378 14 15 20 0 3 63 629
at Syracuse 02/23/08  56-66 L 20 5 .357 6 20 300 10 13 769 13 24 37 377 13 14 24 1 8 56 627
St. John's 03/01/08  47-49 L 17 5 327 2 9 22 11 15 73 15 30 45 380 9 7 16 1 4 47 621
at Providence 03/03/08 6659 W 19 49 388 7 17 412 21 25 840 11 23 34 379 14 10 18 3 6 66 622
Cincinnati 1742 607 1590 382 198 597 332 330 449 735 386 674 1060 37.9 371 336 482 52 140 1742 62.2
Opponents 1847 696 1674 416 202 562 359 253 374 676 357 651 1008 36.0 464 435 418 100 238 1847 66.0
TEAM GAME-BY-GAME COMPARISON

Opponent I1st  2nd Score Mar TotalFG  FGPct 3-Pointers 3FGPct Free Throws FTPct Rbnds Mar  Ast To Blk Stl Fouls
Michigan 23/24  23/31 46-55  (9) 20-58/20-49 .345/.408 3-20/11-29 .150/.379 3-4/4-7 .750/.571 39/30 +9 7715 16/15 1/6 41 8/9
Valparaiso 45/35 51/34 96-69 +27 34-64/26-60 .531/.433  9-19/9-25 .474/360 19-22/8-12 .864/.667 45/20 +25 18/17 18/15 0/0 3/9 12/22
Duquesne 35/28 42/49 90-82 48 28-69/28-70 .406/.400 12-23/11-24 .522/.458 22-30/15-25 .733/.600 51/39 +12 17/17 15115 372 6/71 17/22
McNeese State 35/21 48/23 83-44 +39 30-84/16-56 .357/.286 13-51/5-21 .255/.238 10-10/7-13 1.000/.538 60/34 +26 19/11 10/17 8/2 3/4 10/12
Preshyterian 33/20 47/27 80-47 +33 28-70/17-58 .400/.293 10-27/4-15 .370/.267 14-18/9-10 .778/.900 54/30 +24 16/10 16/17 4/2 6/10 16/18
at Dayton 18/31 35/38 53-69 (16) 18-52/28-65 .346/.431 4-15/7-23 .267/.304 13-20/6-11 .650/.545 38/43 (5 7/20 18/15 2/9 5/8 13/16
at Xavier 26/26  35/29 61-55 +6 22-59/21-60 .373/.350  8-26/3-23 .308/.130 9-12/10-16 .750/.625 40/43  (3) 10/9 12/13 3/3 6/5 15/17
Wright State 44/34  29/32 73-66 47 27-54/25-61 .500/.410  1-6/9-25 .167/.360  18-24/7-8 .750/.875 34/34 - 1313 _1A5 171 6/5  9/20
Youngstown State  36/21 43/35 79-56 +23  27-67/22-53 .403/.415 10-22/5-11 .455/.455 15-18/7-9 .833/.778 44/27 +17 21/10 12/17 2/5 5/5 14/16
Central Michigan ~ 41/18  41/51 82-69 +13 30-75/26-60 .400/.433 11-37/10-27 .297/370  11-17/7-8 .647/.875 49/30 +19 16/16 11/15 1/4 7/4 12/17
Indiana 24/27 35/39 59-66  (7) 25-60/26-64 .417/.406  6-15/8-21 .400/.381 3-6/6-10 .500/.600 39/37 +2 9/18 21713  2/2 4712 12/11
atTennesseeTech  36/25 35/32 71-57 +14 26-48/20-62 .542/.323  5-12/5-23 .A17/.217 14-18/12-17 .778/.706  43/25 +18 12/10 25/14 2/0 1/10 19/20
at Seton Hall 19/32  24/22 43-54 (1) 15-52/19-44 .288/.432  3-16/7-10 .188/.700 10-11/9-13 .909/.692 35/27  +8 10/12 1717 5/3 9/9 13/15
Georgetown 31/20  38/29 69-49 +20 18-44/20-60 .409/.333 11-23/5-21 .478/.238 22-29/4-10 .759/.400 36/36 - 15/16 21/22 2/4 8/9 9/23
Pittsburgh 24/51 37/35 61-86 (25) 19-57/35-71 .333/.493  8-24/7-12 .333/.583 15-21/9-14 .714/.643 33/50 (17) 12/26 13/12 1/6 3/6 17/18
at Louisville 14/35 23/34 37-69 (32) 16-53/27-46 .302/.587 1-19/7-11 .053/.636  4-10/8-15 .400/.533 30/34 (4 420 18/17 1/2 6/7 16/14
at Connecticut 25/45  24/41 49-86 (37) 18-62/33-69 .290/.478 8-28/10-22 .286/.455  5-6/10-14 .833/.714 30/52 (22) 13/25 17714 0/8 6/9 10/7
Rutgers 28/41 13/30 41-71  (30) 13-56/31-67 .232/.463  7-27/7-16 .259/.438 8-10/2-5 .800/.400 34/48 (14) 9/16 11/9 0/3 4/7 115
at DePaul 23/44  28/37 51-81 (30) 18-55/30-67 .327/.448 8-25/13-27 .320/.481 7-10/8-11 .700/.727 36/41 (5 7/20 23/15 3/7 8/12 10/14
Louisville 29/47 27/32 56-79 (23) 19-50/28-60 .380/.467  8-25/7-20 .320/.350 10-14/16-21 .714/.762 25/44 (19) 14/19 22/20 2/2 5/13 16/19
Notre Dame 26/26  15/47 41-73 (32) 14-48/24-56 .292/.429  5-15/2-7 .333/.286 8-18/23-26 .444/.885 31/44 (13) 7/17 19/10 1/4 4/12 18/20
at Marquette 43/27 22/45 65-72  (7) 21-49/27-62 .429/.435 9-24/2-12 .375/.167 14-20/16-21 .700/.762 30/33  (3) 14/15 27/16 1/1 3/10 19/19
USF 40/33  34/34 74-67 +7 24-55/21-66 .436/.318  8-19/8-21 .421/.381 18-19/17-21 .947/.810 38/38 - 119 16/12 2/8 2/9 1319
atVillanova 22/29  28/40 50-69 (19) 22-46/25-52 .478/.481 2-9/14-31 .222/.452 4-8/5-9 .500/.556  23/31 ) 9/16 15/12  0/4 5/8 12/13
West Virginia 34/46  29/36 63-82 (19) 19-46/30-52 .413/.577 13-24/13-28 .542/.464 12-21/9-12 .571/.750 27/26 15/19 20/15 0/0 3/12 14/21
at Syracuse 34/32  22/34 56-66 (10) 20-56/26-62 .357/.419  6-20/6-15 .300/.400 10-13/8-13 .769/.615 37/40 ) 1414 24/20 1/4 8/12 13/12
St. John's 23/20  24/29 47-49  (2) 17-52/21-63 327/333  2-9/2-23 .222/.087  11-15/5-8 .733/.625 45/34 +11 7/9 16/9 1/3 4/6 9/15
at Providence 23/33  43/26 66-59  +7 19-49/24-59 .388/.407  7-17/5-19 .412/.263 21-25/6-15 .840/.400 34/38  (4) 10/16 18/17 3/5 6/11 14/20

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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GAME-BY-GAME

19 at Tennessee Tech (12/29/07)

5 Opponent Date Score W/L BENSON BROGAN OGIDE ROUDEBUSH JACOBS MORGAN  STEVENS GRABOSKI STEPHENS
g Michigan 11/13/07 46-55 L 11-7-0 0-0-0 DNP 9-5-1 8-1-3 4-2-0 0-0-1 4-8-2 10-8-0
% Valparaiso 11/16/07 96-69 W 25-7-1 3-0-0 DNP 22-10-5 15-2-7 0-2-0 7-2-1 6-10-3 18-9-1
,% Duquesne 11/19/07 90-82 WOT 15-9-3 3-0-0 DNP 19-9-2 15-6-5 6-9-3 4-0-1 14-4-0  14-12-3
S | McNeeseState  11/21/07  83-44 W 14104 512 DNP 19-8-2 1130 5-3-2 523 1093 14223
—— Presbyterian 11/26/07 80-47 W 8-8-1 15-4-0 DNP 20-6-4 13-1-3 2-7-1 2-1-1 3-11-4 17-13-2
% at Dayton 11/29/07 53-69 L 13-10-0 0-3-0 DNP 13-6-1 8-3-2 4-1-0 3-2-3 6-2-1 6-6-0
% at Xavier 12/01/07 61-55 W 11-9-0 DNP DNP 17-5-5 7-7-3 1-2-1 DNP 3-5-1 22-9-0
T | _Wright State 12/11/07 73-66 W 15-2-2 DNP_ 2-0-0 17-6-1 10-4-6 0-4-2 0-0-0 10-5-2 19-9-0
G Youngstown State  12/15/07 79-56 w 7-4-0 0-1-0 4-0-1 8-7-6 10-5-6 3-7-1 6-0-0 14-4-3 27-14-4
T Central Michigan  12/17/07 82-69 W 19-10-5 2-1-0 0-1-0 19-11-2 20-4-6 2-3-1 3-0-1 0-1-0 17-12-1
$ | Indiana 12/20/07  59-66 L 731 DNP__ 2-1-0 1952 934 6-6-0 DNP 371 13-8-1
é atTennessee Tech  12/29/07 71-57 W 11-6-1 DNP_ 1-5-0 18-4-0  11-7-8 11-9-1 DNP 3-3-1 16-8-1
2| _atSeton Hall 01/05/08 43-54 L 2-4-1 DNP 0-0-0 7-8-2 10-3-3 2-2-0 2-1-2 4-5-1 16-10-1
4
3)-.; Georgetown 01/08/08 69-49 W 10-4-1 DNP 0-0-0 21-7-5 17-3-5 0-2-2 DNP 3-2-0 18-13-2
Pittsburgh 01/12/08 61-86 L 6-3-1 0-1-0  2-21 21-4-3 6-3-6 8-2-0 2-0-0 11-5-1 5-6-0
(%]
g at Louisville 01/15/08 37-69 L 3-6-0 3-2-0 240 14-7-1 2-3-1 2-2-0 4-0-2 2-3-0 5-2-0
2 at Connecticut 01/19/08 49-86 L 7-1-3 0-0-0 2-3-0 16-5-2 2-1-6 0-2-0 3-1-1 4-5-0 15-7-1
Gl RUTGERS 01/22/08 4171 L 152 0-0-0  0-1-0 1432 3-43 2-1-0 6-1-1 6-7-1 9-6-0
E8 _at DePaul 01/26/08  51-81 L 040 1011 210 932 331 920 1611 0-61  2-10-1
~ Louisville 01/30/08 56-79 L 2-3-1 0-0-1  2-0-0 19-2-2 8-4-4 8-0-1 7-2-4 3-2-1 7-6-0
& | _Notre Dame 02/02/08 41-73 L 1-2-0 0-0-0 6-0-1 11-6-1 3-6-3 0-0-1 6-0-1 0-4-0 14-9-0
(@)
2 | _atMarquette 02/05/08  65-72 L 23 DNP_ 0-0-0 2132 835 0-2-0 9-2-4 631 19-13-1
; USF 02/09/08 74-67 W 2-1-1 0-0-0 DNP 25-9-4 9-5-5 3-1-0 6-1-1 17-9-0 12-8-0
§ atVillanova 02/16/08 50-69 L 0-1-0 0-2-0  11-2-0 15-4-1 4-3-2 5-3-1 3-2-3 2-0-2 10-3-0
2| West Virginia 02/19/08 63-82 L 10-3-4 0-0-0 3-2-0 22-2-2 10-0-5 4-3-1 0-0-1 8-6-1 6-7-1
j at Syracuse 02/23/08 56-66 L 11-4-3 DNP_ 2-1-0 17-1-2 11-4-4 0-3-0 0-0-0 5-6-2  10-14-3
& | St John's 03/01/08  47-49 L 1891 DNP_ 2-4-0 764 871 DNP 00-1 450 890
O
Q| at Providence 03/03/08 66-59 W 5-2-0 0-1-0  0-5-0 22-3-2 4-0-4 0-0-1 17-1-1 3-5-2 15-10-0
§ P-R-A: Points - Rebounds - Assists.
&
5
“ | TEAM AND OPPONENT HIGHS AND LOWS
[ | Cincinnati High Low Opponents High Low
35 POINTS 96 vs Valparaiso (11/16/07) 37 atLouisville (01/15/08) POINTS 86 at Connecticut (01/19/08) 44vs McNeese State (11/21/07)
< FIELD GOALS MADE 34 vs Valparaiso (11/16/07) 13 vs Rutgers (01/22/08) 86 vs Pittsburgh (01/12/08)
% FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 84 vs McNeese State (11/21/07) 44vs Georgetown (01/08/08) FIELD GOALS MADE 35vs Pittshurgh (01/12/08) 16 vs McNeese State (11/21/07)
;;E' FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 542 (26-48) at Tennessee Tech (12/29/07) .232(13-56) vs Rutgers (01/22/08) FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 71vs Pittshurgh (01/12/08) 44 at Seton Hall (01/05/08)
S 3PTFIELD GOALSMADE 13 vs West Virginia (02/19/08) 6vs Wright State (12/11/07) FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE  .587 (27-46) at Louisville (01/15/08) .286(16-56) vs McNeese State (11/21/07)
z 13 vs McNeese State (11/21/07) 3PTFIELD GOALSMADE 14t Villanova (02/16/08) 2, three times
L | 3PTFGATTEMPTS 51vs McNeese State (11/21/07) 1vs Wright State (12/11/07) 3 PTFGATTEMPTS 31atVillanova (02/16/08) 7vs Notre Dame (02/02/08)
z 1at Louisville(01/15/08) 3 PTFGPERCENTAGE 700 (7-10) at Seton Hall (01/05/08) 1087 (2-23) vs St. John's (03/01/08)
5 3 PTFG PERCENTAGE 542 (13-24) vs West Virginia (02/19/08) 1053 (1-19) at Louisville (01/15/08) FREE THROWS MADE 23 vs Notre Dame (02/02/08) 2vs Rutgers (01/22/08)
> | FREETHROWS MADE 22 vs Georgetown (01/08/08) 3vs Michigan (11/13/07) FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 26 vs Notre Dame (02/02/08) 5vs Rutgers (01/22/08)
Z 22 vs Duquesne (11/19/07) 3vsIndiana (12/20/07) FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 900 (9-10) vs Preshyterian (11/26/07) 400, three times
% FREETHROW ATTEMPTS 30 vs Duquesne (11/19/07) 4vs Michigan (11/13/07) REBOUNDS 52 at Connecticut (01/19/08) 20 vs Valparaiso (11/16/07)
§ FREE THROW PERCENTAGE  1.000 (10-10) vs McNeese State (11/21/07) 400 (4-10) at Louisville (01/15/08) ASSISTS 26 s Pittshurgh (01/12/08) 9, three times
e} REBOUNDS 60 vs McNeese State (11/21/07) 23 at Villanova (02/16/08) STEALS 13 vs Louisville (01/30/08) 4vs McNeese State (11/21/07)
Z | AssisTs 21vs Youngstown State (12/15/07) 4atLouisville (01/15/08) 4vs Central Michigan (12/17/07)
56 | STEALS 9 at Seton Hall (01/05/08) 1at Tennessee Tech (12/29/07) BLOCKED SHOTS 9at Dayton (11-29-07) 0, three times
BLOCKED SHOTS 8vs McNeese State (11/21/07) 0, five times TURNOVERS 22 vs Georgetown (01/08/08) 9vs Rutgers (01/22/08)
TURNOVERS 27 at Marquette (02/05/08) 10 vs McNeese State (11/21/07) 9vs St. John's (03/01/08)
FOULS 19 at Marquette (02/05/08) 8vs Michigan (11/13/07) FOULS 23 vs Georgetown (01/08/08) 7 at Connecticut (01/19/08)
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2008-09 University of Cincinnati Women’s Basketball

LEADERS

Player-Team (. G FG3FG FT Pts. Avg.
1. MCCOUGHTRY,A.-UOFL JR 36 321 50 166 858 23.8
2. ELLIS, Krystal-MU JR 31 212 67 110 601 194
3. QUIGLEY, Allie-DPU SR 32 224 57 115 620 194
4. GRACE, Shantia-USF ~ JR 31 183 75 152 593 19.1
5. ZELLOUS, Shavonte-PITT JR 34 229 14 147 619 182

2007-08 Results

RECORD: Overal Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 1216 98 3-8 0-0
(ONFERENCE 313 26 17 00
NON-CONFERENCE 9-3 72 2-1 0-0

REBOUNDING Date Opponent Score Att.
Player-Team Cl. G Off. Def. Total Avg. 11/13/07  Michigan L 46-55 249

1. WOMACK, Noteisha-SHU ~ JR 21 88 132 220 105 11/16/07  Valparaiso W 96-69 263

2. WALKER, Marcedes-PITT SR 34151 169 320 94 11/19/07 Duquesne Wot 90-82 164

3. STEPHENS, Jill-UC JR 28105 158 263 9.4

4. CHARLES, Tina-UONN SO 38 135 216 351 9.2 11/21/07 McNeese State 83-44 445

5. MCCOUGHTRY, Angel-UOFL  JR 36 115 206 321 89 11/26/07  Presbyterian 80-47 126

FIELD GOAL PCT. (MIN. 3.0 MADE PER GAME)
Player-Team (. G FG FGA Pct.

1. WRIGHT, Chauntise-UOFL ~ JR 36 173 286 .605

2. CHARLES, Tina-UCONN SO 38 220 364 .604

3. WILLIAMS, Natasha-DPU ~ JR 32 139 233 597

4. SANNI, Olayinka-WVU SR 33 227 38 .588

12/01/07  at Xavier 61-55 10250
12/11/07  Wright State 73-66 311
12/15/07  Youngstonw State W 79-56 209
12/17/07  Central Michigan W 82-69 211
12/20/07  Indiana L 59-66 257

w
w
11/29/07  at Dayton L 5369 874
w
w

N0 YAV COACHES & STAFF ‘ BIOGRAPHIES ‘ SEASON OUTLOOK m

5. HOUSTON, Charde-UCONN SR 37 113 205 551 12/29/07 atTennesseeTech W 71-57 969
*01/05/08 at Seton Hall L 4354 244
3-POINT FG PCT. (MIN. 1.0 MADE PER GAME) [ *01/08/08 _Georgetown W 6949 311
Player-Team (. G3FG3FGA Pct. ASSISTS %01/12/08 Pittsburah L 6186 129]
1. BULGER, Meg-WVU SR 30 83 187 .444 Player Team a6 Asst. v, . ITts l_lfg.
2. KURZ, Laura-VU JR 33 56 128 438 . BARLOW Patrika-UOFL R 36 251 597 01/15/08 at Louisville L 37-69 5023
3. RAY, Brittany-RU SO 26 31 73 425 ' ' ’ *01/19/08 at Connecticut L 49-86 13677 A
4. STEPHENS, Jll-UC JR 28 38 90 422 2. MIAVON, Matee-RU BT3B 2208 R L s s |5
5. MOORE, Maya-UONN ~ FR 38 73 174 420 3. POWELL Ashley: VU R 33142 430 uigers ] J
' 4. FULLER, Shanice-GU S0 29 b2) 421 *01/26/08 at DePaul L 51-81 2154 o
FREE THROW PCT. (MIN. 2.5 MADE PER GAME) > 1o Kia-5T) RB m 7 *01/30/08 - Louisville L 5679 478 2
Player-Team C. GFTM FTA Pct. STEALS *02/02/08 Notre Dame L 4173 702 g
1. QUIGLEY, Allie-DPU SR 32 115 133 .865 *02/05/08  at Marquette L 6572 1297 I
2. MCLEAN, Monique-STI R 33 107 126 .849 Player-Team d. G Steals  Avg. %02/09/08 USF W 7467 48
3. BENSON, Tenishia-UC ~ FR 28 69 83 .831 1. MCCOUGHTRY, Angel UOFL - JR 36 148 4.1 : ) o
! 2. PRINCE, Epiphanny-RU S0 34 84 247 *02/16/08 atVillanova L 50-69 1079 E
4, ELLIS, Krystal-MU R 31110 134 821 e z
5 ALLEN, Charel-ND R34 101 124 815 3. ROBINSON, Angel-MU R 3% 86 246 *02/19/08 West Virginia L 6382 397 z
' ‘; n’gLi%BVK‘:jSTJSU ig ;? gj ;é;‘ *02/23/08  at Syracuse L 5666 1570 | &
B ' *03/01/08 St. John's L 449 703 ¢
BLOCKED SHOTS *03/03/08 at Providence W  66-59 260 @
Player-Team . G  Blocks Avg. *= (onference game [
1. CHARLES, Tina-UCONN S0 38 68 179 _
2. SIPAVICIUTE, Vaida-SU SR 31 52 168 o
3. VAUGHN, Kia-RU R 34 57 168 <
4. MOORE, Maya-UCONN FR 38 59 1.55 5
5. WILLIAMS, Natasha-DPU R~ 32 47 147 z
(&)
ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO (MIN. 3.0 ASTS/GAME) <
Player-Team (. GAsst. TO Ratio |
1. SWANIER, Ketia-UCONN SR38 153 73 210 -
2. BARLOW, Patrika-UOFL SR 36 251 127 198 E
3. MONTGOMERY, Renee-UCONN JR 38 147 75 1.9 =
4. NAUGHTON, Deirdre-DPU SO 32 118 65 182 Q
5. HARRIS, Tasha-SU R 31120 70 17 <Z(
o
MINUTES PLAYED <
Player-Team a a Min Avg/G
1. STEPHENS, Jill-UC R 28 1046 3736 57
2. PRINCE, Epiphanny-RU SO 34 1223 35.97
3. HOLMES, Kendria-PC O 29 1042 359
4. GRACE, Shantia-USF R 31 113 3590
5.ROUDEBUSH, KahlaUC SO 28 996  35.57
GoBearéars.com




2008-09 University of Cincinnati Women’s Basketball

GAME-BY-GAME
#02 BENSON, TENISHIA
ﬁ Opponent Date GS Min FG FGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FTFTA Pct OR-Tot AvgPFFO ATO B SPts Avg
8 Michigan 11/13/07 25 5 12 47 1 250 00000 3770100301110
% Valparaiso 1/16/07 * 33 6 14 429 2 3 66/ 1111100 17 70 10 1 200 25180
g Duquesne 11907 * 33 3 8 375 0 0.000 9 9100 39 7751 300015170
8 McNeeseState ~ 11/21/07 * 28 6 12 500 0 5 .000 2 21000 610 83 3 0 4 200 14163
i Presbyterian 11/26/07 * 23 3 9 333 1 250 1 1100 38 82101100 8146
» at Dayton 1/29/07 * 33 4 8 50 1 2500 4 5 80 310 8520 0 20113143
8 at Xavier 12/01/07* 40 4 8 50 0 1.000 3 4 75 59 86 20 02041139
):E Wright State 21/07 * 31 5 8 625 0 1.000 5 5100 22 78 30 200115740
E Youngstown State 12/15/07 * 28 2 8 250 1 3 333 2 4 50 24 73 00 0000 7132
o Central Michigan  12/17/07 * 38 7 16 438 2 5 400 3 5 600 310 76 4 0 5 00 219138
—— Indiana 122007 * 37 3 8 375 1 333 00 00 2372101201 7132
8 atTennesseeTech 12/29/07 * 36 5 10 500 1 3333 0 0 000 26 7.1 3 0 130011130
% at Seton Hall 01/05/08* 29 0 5 000 0 1000 2 2100 14 6820 1302 2122
é Georgetown 01/08/08 * 35 2 4 50 1 11000 5 6 83 24 66 10 1 40110120
g Pittsburgh 0171208 * 27 1 3 333 0 1.000 4 4100 13 6430 1000 6116
)_>' atLouisville 01/15/08 * 20 1 2 50 0 0.000 1 2 500 46 6410 0200 3111
- atConnecticut ~ 01/19/08 * 32 3 11 273 1 425 0 0 000 11 6110 3401 7108
Wl Rutgers 01/22/08* 27 0 8 000 0 2.000 1 2 50 35607102200 1103
g at DePaul 012608 * 16 0 3 000 0 1.000 00 .00 14592003000 97
g Louisville 01/30/08 2 1 1100 0 000 00 .00 033581071100 294
ﬁ Notre Dame 02/02/08 6 0 1 000 0 000 1 250 125 000000 190
] at Marquette 02/05/08 2 1 5 20 0 200 00 00 2355001300 2 86
= USF 02/09/08 15 0 2 000 0 0000 2 2100 11 5330 1201 283
- | atVillanova 02/16/08 * 9 0 1 000 0 0.000 0 0 .00 01512001000 80
g WestVirginia 021908 * 28 3 50 2 450 22100 135000 41011 81  #20 ROUDEBUSH, KAHLA
T | atSyrawse 0/23/08* 38 3 8 375 0 3.00 56 83 245020 32031 82  opponent Date GS Min FG FGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FTFTA Pct OR-Tot Ayg PFFO ATOB SPts Avg
g St. John's 03/0/08 * 40 7 15 467 1 2 50 3 5 600 59 5110 1301718 86 Michigan MA3/07 * 36 4 10 400 1 425 0 0 00 1550101101 9 90
| atProvidence  03/03/08 * 17 1 7 .43 0 1000 3 4750 0250400301584  Valpanaiso 116007 * 33 8 14 571 4 850 2 3 667 210 75 10 5200 22155
% Totals . 23 748 ?6 203 374 15 52 .288 69 83 .83160-140 5.050 1 3751 921 236 8.4 Duguesne 1M/19/07 * 39 6 15 400 4 9 444 3 4 750 29 80 10 201119167
%) Games played: 28; Minutes/game: 26.7; Points/game: 8.4; FG Pct: 37.4; 3FG Pct: 28.8; FT Pct: 83.1; Rebounds/game: 5.0; Assists/game: 1.3; McNeeseState 112107 * 24 6 13 462 5 10 500 2 21000 28 80 0 0 2 22219173
—1 Tunovers/game: 1.8; Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7; Steals/game: 0.8
Preshyterian /2607 * 25 7 12 583 3 7 49 3 31000 26 76 40 42112017178
§ atDayton 1/29/07 * 3 3 9 333 0 2000 7 8 85 26 7300 1071013170
8 at Xavier 12/01/07 * 40 6 14 429 3 8375 2 21000 05 7030 520017170
% Wright State 121107 * 39 5 11 45 0 2000 7 8 85 16 69 00 130217170
(ZD Youngstown State 12/15/07 * 31 3 11 273 0 3 .000 2 21000 27 69 10 6 502 8160
g Central Michigan  12/17/07 * 40 7 15 467 2 8 250 3 4 75 511 73 1.0 2 300 19163
v Indiana 12/2007 * 40 8 13 615 1 3333 2 2100 1571 40 2501197165
? / A | = ] atTennesseeTech 12/29/07 * 40 4 6 667 2 3 667 8 81000 14 68 3 0 0 300 18167
O o at Seton Hall 01/05/8 * 36 2 9 222 1 5200 2 21000 18 69 20 2511 7159
% (/A/(]/Vﬂﬂ G'.‘: ]T. Georgetown 01/08/08 * 40 5 16 313 4 10 40 7 8 875 37 69 00 5 40321163
§ ".j- e . g Pittsburgh 01/12/08 * 37 7 17 412 3 6 500 4 6 667 44 67 20 3 40121166
Z. atLouisville 0115/08 * 34 6 17 35 1 6.167 1 2 500 37 68 10 1 40 3 14164
% atConnecticut ~ 01/19/08 * 36 6 14 429 4 10 400 0 0 000 05 66 10 2 500 16164
| Rutgers 01/22/08 * 37 5 13 38 3 7 429 1 2 50 23 6420 23071714163
z at DePaul 01-26-08 * 30 4 12 33 1 425 0 1000 036300 2113 97159
S Louisville 01/30/08 * 31 6 15 400 3 8 375 4 6 66/ 02 6130 2601191761
% Notre Dame 02/02/08 * 36 4 15 267 0 4 000 3 7 49 16 60 40 150011158
é atMarquette 02/05/08 * 38 8 14 571 4 7 571 1 3 333 035920 2601217160
g USF 02/09/08 * 37 8 16 500 3 8375 6 61000 09 60 20 4 70125164
g atVillanova 02/16/08 * 39 7 11 63% 1 333 0 0 000 146020 1202175164
% West Virginia 02/19/08 * 28 7 12 58 6 8 .750 2 3 667 12 58 30 2 40222166
58 at Syracuse 02/23/08 * 40 6 11 545 4 6 667 1 3 333 11 56 30 250017166
St. John's 03/01/08 * 40 1 5 200 0 2 .000 6 83 06 5610 4211 7163
atProvidence 3/3/08 36 7 11 636 3 5600 56 83 235520 240322165
Totals 27 996 156 351 .444 66166 .398 83107 .776 40-155 5549 0 68 95 833 46116.5
Games played: 28; Minutes/game: 35.6; Points/game: 16.5; FG Pct: 44.4; 3FG Pct: 39.8; FT Pct: 77.6; Rebounds/game: 5.5; Assists/game:
2.4 Tumovers/game: 3.4; Assist/tumover ratio: 0.7; Steals/game: 1.2; Blocks/game: 0.3
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#25 MORGAN, ANGEL

Opponent Date GS Min FG FGA
Michigan /1307 * 10 2 3
Valparaiso 11/16/07 5 0 0
Duquesne 11/19/07 2% 3 6
McNeese State ~~ 11/21/07 4 2 6
Preshyterian 11/26/07 18 0 5
at Dayton 11/29/07 B 2 6
at Xavier 12/01/07 6 0 1
WrightState 12/11/07 m o 3
Youngstown State  12/15/07 mo1 3
Central Michigan  12/17/07 18 1 4
Indiana 12/20/07 20 2 4
atTennesseeTech  12/29/07 26 5 9
at Seton Hall 01/05/08 0 1 2
Georgetown 01/08/08 2 0 3
Pittsburgh 01/12/08 B3 2 8
atLouisville 01/15/08 % 1 6
atConnecticut ~ 01/19/08 7.0 1
Rutgers 01/22/08 2 1 2
at DePaul 01-26-08 4 3 5
Louisville 01/30/08 8§ 3 5
Notre Dame 02/02/08 2 0 1
atMarquette 02/05/08 0 0 4
USF 02/09/08 71 1
atVillanova 02/16/08 25 2 4
West Virginia 02/19/08 8 1 3
at Syracuse 02/23/08 6 0 3
atProvidence 03/03/08 6 0 1
Totals 1352 33 9

Pct 3FGFGA Pct FTFTA Pct OR-Tot Avg PFFO ATO B
667 0 100 0 0 .00 0220000710
000 0 0000 00000 1220100710
500 0 2000 0 0 000 39 4320 321
333 1 333 00000 134020210
000 0 0000 2 21000 57 4620 110
333 0 100 0 1000 0140200710
000 0 1000 1 2 50 023720100
000 0 1000 0 0 000 24 3820200
333 1 250 0000 37 41401710
25 0 3000 0 0 000 33 4010 100
500 2 3667 0 0 000 46 4230 030
55 0 3000 1 2 50 19 4630 140
500 0 1000 00000 12 44100710
000 0 1000 0 0 000 024210 220
250 2 4500 2 2100 22 4110000
67 0 300 0 0 .00 0239100710
000 0 0.000 0 0000 023800000
500 0 100 00000 113710000
600 2 21000 1 2 50 12 3610020
600 2 450 0 0 .00 0034001711
000 0 0000 00000 0032101710
000 0 2000 00000 2232000710
1000 1 11000 0 0 000 01 3110000
500 0 1000 1 250 1331101710
333 0 1000 2 2100 13 3130130
000 0 1000 00000 133100000
000 0 1000 00000 003000100
333 11 43 256 10 15 .667 33-80 3.036 01928 2

o © & L1 W O © ® VW N O N o o N

787

33
38
34
35
31
28
28
27
30
37
35
33
36
35
33
32
35
38
36
34
34
35
35
33
32
32

Games played: 27; Minutes/game: 13.0; Points/game: 3.2; FG Pct: 33.3; 3FG Pct: 25.6; FT Pct: 66.7; Rebounds/game: 3.0; Assists/game: 0.7;
Turnovers/game: 1.0; Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7; Steals/game: 0.3; Blocks/game: 0.1

Opponent
Michigan
Valparaiso
Duquesne
McNeese State
Preshyterian
at Dayton
WrightState
Youngstown State
Central Michigan
at Seton Hall
Pittsburgh

at Louisville

at Connecticut
Rutgers

at DePaul
Louisville
Notre Dame

at Marquette
USF
atVillanova
West Virginia
at Syracuse
St.John's

at Providence
Totals

#34 STEVENS, ST

Date GS Min FG FGA

11/13/07
11/16/07
1119/07
1/21/07
11/26/07
11/29/07
12/11/07
12/15/07
12117107
01/05/08
01/12/08
01/15/08
01/19/08
01/22/08
01-26-08
01/30/08
02/02/08
02/05/08
02/09/08
02/16/08
02/19/08
02/23/08
03/01/08
3/3/08

5

*

*

29

4 399

individual GAME-BY-GAME

EPHANIE

Pct 3FGFGA Pct FTFTA Pct OR-Tot Avg PFFO ATO B
0 5 000 0 3000 00 .00 00003071710
3 7 49 1 3333 0000 0210007120
1T 3 333 1 250 1250 0007107120
1T 8 a5 1 7.4 22100 021010300
1T 4 25 0 1000 00 00 011000110
1 3 33 0 0000 1 250 021200 320
0 0 000 O 0.0 00 000 001000000
0 0 000 O 0.0 6 6100 00 0900 020
1 2 50 1 1100 0 0 000 000800 110
1 7 043 0 4000 00 000 010820210
0 0 000 0 0.0 2 21000 0007 100710
27 28 0 100 0 300 000730230
0 4 00 0 2000 3 4.7 010700110
0 1 000 0 0000 6 6100 010700 100
5 8 625 3 475 3 4750 1107107170
2 7 286 1 5200 2 21000 02 0800 450
29 222 1 520 1 250 0008571120
25 400 0 1000 56 83 020840470
3 4 75 0 1.0 00 00 0108007110
1 4 25 1 250 00 .00 1209203710
0 3 000 0 1000 00 .00 00091071710
0 1 000 0 0000 00 .000 000830000
0 2 .00 0 171000 00000 000800100
4 8 50 1 250 8 9 89 010800 140
30 102 294 11 46 .239 40 50 .800 2-19 0.827 134450

SPts Avg

0
0
0
0

o © = © © o o =

1

0
0
0
0

0

W A NN WO W N ! AN

m
Games played: 24; Minutes/game: 16.6; Points/game: 4.6; FG Pct: 29.4; 3FG Pct: 23.9; FT Pct: 80.0; Rebounds/game: 0.8; Assists/game: 1.4;

Turnovers/game: 1.9; Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8; Steals/game: 0.3

0.0
35
37
40
36
35
30
34
33
32
31
32
32
34
42
44
45
47
48
47
45
43
41
46
4.6
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GAME-BY-GAME
#41 GRABOSKI, NATASHA
ﬁ Opponent Date GS Min FG FGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FTFTA Pct OR-Tot AygPFFO ATO B SPts Avg
8 Michigan 1/13/07* 40 2 8 25 0 2000 0 0 000 68 8030 2511 4 40
% Valparaiso 11/16/07 * 37 2 4 50 0 0.000 2 4 50 510 9030 3601 6 50
g Duquesne 11907 * 27 6 10 600 2 21000 0 1 000 24 73 51 0 10014 80
8 McNeese State ~ 11/21/07 * 38 3 8 375 2 5 400 2 21000 59 78 10 3 11010 85
i Preshyterian 12607 * 36 1 8 125 0 3000 1 5 200 411 84 51 4220 3 74
» atDayton 1/29/07 * 32 2 5 400 1 2500 1 2 50 12733013016 72
g at Xavier 12/01/07* 34 1 8 25 1 520 0 0 000 3570511020 3 66
):E Wright State 12/11/07 * 35 3 8 375 0 0000 4 7 51 45681023111 70
E Youngstown State 12/15/07 * 34 6 9 667 2 4 50 0 0 000 34 6440 311114 78
a Central Michigan  12/17/07 * 12 0 3 000 0 1000 0 0 000 115920 04100 70
- Indiana 12/2007 % 19 1 5 200 0 1000 1 2 50 3760101201 3 66
8 atTennesseeTech 12/29/07 * 11 1 5 200 1 11000 0 0 000 13 58 40 1200 3 63
% at Seton Hall 01/05/08 * 32 1 2 50 0 1.000 2 2100 3557301221 462
é Georgetown 01/08/08 * 33 1 3 333 0 0.000 1 4 25 0254400420 359
a Pittsburgh 0112/08 * 26 4 6 667 1 11000 2 4 500 355440 10111 63
)_>' at Louisville 011508 * 31 1 4 25 0 1.000 0 0 00 03533007110 260
- atConnecticut ~ 01/19/08 * 27 1 2 50 0 1.0 2 2100 155240 02071 4 59
[ Rutgers 01/22/08 * 25 2 7 286 2 5400 0 0 000 17 5330 1100 6 59
g at DePaul 01-2608 * 33 0 1 00 0 0.0 00000 16 542011020 56
% Louisville 01/30/08 * 30 1 2 50 0 0.000 1 2 .50 0252511101355
ﬁ Notre Dame 02/02/08 * 27 0 1 000 0 0.000 O O 000 1451300200 0 52
Dl at Marquette 02/05/08 * 28 2 4 500 2 450 0 0 000 035040712116 52
= USF 02/09/08 * 38 7 14 50 2 3 667 1 2 500 39 52300100717 57
- | atVillanova 02/16/08 * 13 1 11000 0 0 .000 0 O 000 00 5040 2201 2 56
g West Virginia 02/19/08 * 35 2 21000 2 21000 2 5 400 06 50 30 1200 8 57 #45 STEPHENS, JILL
3 | atSyacuse 02/23/08 * 36 2 6 333 1 11000 0 0 000 365120 2612557  Opponent Date GS Min FG FGA Pct 3FGFGA Pct FTFTA Pct OR-Tot Avg PFFO ATOB SPts Avg
g St.Johns 03/01/08 * 31 2 6 333 0 1.000 00 000 3551300000456  Mihigan 1A307 * 40 4 12 333 1 3333 1 2 50 28 8000 0 100107100
| atProvidence  3/3/08 3101 4 250 0 2000 1250 2551302710355  valparaiso 116/07 * 39 7 9 778 0 0000 4 41000 89 85 4 0 1300 18140
% Totals 4 27 81 §6 146 384 19 48 396 23 46 .500 59142 5.190 434581815154 55 Duguesne 1907 * 39 3 10 300 1 3333 7 8 875 412 97 20 3 50214140
& | Games played: 28; Minutes/game: 29.7; Points/game: 5.5; FG Pct: 38.4; 3FG Pct: 39.6; FT Pct: 50.0; Rebounds/game: 5.1; Assists/game: 1.2; McNeeseState 112107 * 35 6 15 400 0 3 .000 2 21000 142128 0 0 3 11 0 14 140
—1 Tumovers/game: 2.1; Assist/turnover ratio: 0.6; Steals/game: 0.6; Blocks/game: 0.6
Preshyterian 11/26/07 * 40 7 13 538 1 2 .500 2 21000 3-13128 3 0 2 40 3 17 146
§ at Dayton 1/29/07* 32 3 8 375 0 0000 0 2 000 36117 3002071 67132
8 at Xavier 12/01/07 * 40 8 16 500 3 6 .500 3 4 750 49113 30 0500 22144
% Wright State 2/107 * 40 8 13 615 1 2.500 2 2100 191010 030019150
% Youngstown State 12/15/07 * 35 11 19 579 5 6 .83 0 0 000 514113 2 0 4 100 27163
g Central Michigan  12/17/07 * 40 6 13 462 2 6 333 3 4 75 712114 10 1 10 017 164
v Indiana 12/20007 * 40 6 16 375 1 11000 0 2 000 4811120 172013161
[ atTennesseeTech 12/29/07 * 40 8 12 667 0 0 .000 0 0 .000 58108 2 0 1 51016161
)U> at Seton Hall 01/05/08 * 40 6 13 462 2 21000 2 21000 610108 0 0 1 11 216161
% Georgetown 01/08/08 * 39 5 9 55 4 6 667 4 41000 213109 1 0 2 40 0 18162
ﬂ Pittsburgh 01/12/08 * 39 2 12 167 1 8 .125 0 1 000 06106 40 0300 5155
iE' atLouisville 01/15/08 * 28 2 5 400 0 2000 1 11000 12101 40 0201 5148
% atConnecticut ~ 01/19/08 * 40 6 15 400 3 7 49 0 0 000 47 99 20 1 10015148
L Rutgers 01/22/08 * 38 4 9 444 1 250 0 0 000 56 971007101 9145
z at DePaul 012608 * 35 0 6 000 0 4 .000 2 21000 310 97 20 1 411 2138
S Louisville 01/30/08 * 34 3 6 500 1 2.500 0 0 .000 16 95400310 715
% Notre Dame 02/02/08 * 38 5 6 833 3 31000 1 4 25 29 9530 05011415
é at Marquette 02/05/08 * 40 6 11 545 2 5 400 5 51000 713 96 2 0 1200 19138
g USF 02/09/08 * 40 3 11 273 2 5 400 4 41000 28 96 20 0 100 12137
% atVillanova 02/16/08 * 29 4 8 500 0 2000 2 3 667 13 9300 02001015
% West Virginia 02/19/08 * 35 2 8 250 0 1000 2 21000 37 9210 1200 6132
60 at Syracuse 02/23/08 * 35 4 17 B35 1 6.167 1 11000 314 94 10 3 40110131
St. John's 03/01/08* 3 3 9 333 0 0.000 2 2100 39 94300401 8129
atProvidence 33/08 * 40 4 6 667 3 31000 4 41000 210 94 4 0 0 20215130
Totals 281046 136 307 .443 38 90 .422 54 67 .806105-263 9.4 57 0 26 79716 36413.0
Games played: 28; Minutes/game: 37.4; Points/game: 13.0; FG Pct: 44.3; 3FG Pct: 42.2; FT Pct: 80.6; Rebounds/game: 9.4; Assists/game:
0.9; Turnovers/game: 2.8; Assist/tumnover ratio: 0.3; Steals/game: 0.6; Blocks/game: 0.3
GoBearCars.com
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